503223067 03/18/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3269684

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BENJAMIN R. DAVIDSON	03/12/2015
JOSEPH PARK	03/12/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	1-1, 2-CHOME, MINAMI-AOYAMA, MINATO-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	107-8556	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29509585

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)579-6073

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-579-1700

Email: phaupt@pearne.com

Correspondent Name: PEARNE & GORDON LLP
Address Line 1: 1801 EAST 9TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-3108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HONDA-53675
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AARON A. FISHMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Aaron A. Fishman/
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=H1143207US01_20150312_Assign_Signed#page1.tif source=H1143207US01_20150312_Assign_Signed#page2.tif source=H1143207US01_20150312_Assign_Signed#page3.tif

PATENT 503223067 REEL: 035187 FRAME: 0361

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, new and useful improvements have been made by the undersigned in

WHEEL

for which an application for Design Patent of the United States was filed on November 19, 2014 which application is identified by Serial No. 29/509,585, and further identified as Honda Reference No. H1143207US01 and Pearne & Gordon LLP Docket No. HONDA-53675.

WHEREAS, Honda Motor Co., Ltd., a corporation of Japan, having a place of business at 1-1, 2-chome, Minami-Aoyama, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan 107-8556, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and patent rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said improvements and inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefor, and therein, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted for said improvements and inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefor, have been and are hereby sold. assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignee, its successors and assigns; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the same.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Pearne & Gordon LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

PATENT REEL: 035187 FRAME: 0362 WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned?

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

(1) Inventor Name: BENJAMIN'R.	DAYIDSON	
Signature:	Date: 3/12/15	
STATE OF California)	
COUNTY OF Los Augel	<u>es</u>	
	Name of Signer Name of Signer	
who proved to me on the basis of satisf subscribed to the within instrument and his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), a	factory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are if acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in and that by his/her/their signatures(s) on the instrument the which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
AARON CHARLES FONG Commission # 2040746 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Sep 8, 2017	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws Of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Signature of Notary Public	
Place Notary Seal above		
	upleting this information can deter alteration of the document or hment of this form to an unintended document.	
Description of Attached Document Title of Type of Document: Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other	Document Date: Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:		
☐ Corporate Officer – Title(s)	□ Partner - □ Limited □ General	
□ Individual □ Attorney in Fact □ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator □ Other Signer is Representing:		
Digner is Representing:		

PATENT REEL: 035187 FRAME: 0363 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

(2) Inventor Name: JOSEPH PAR	
Signature:	Date: 3/12/2015
Signature.	Date. 3/12/13
STATE OF California)
COUNTY OF Los Aug	eles)
On 3/12/15	, 2015 before me,
Date	Insert Name and Title of Officer
personally appeared	Auron Fong
personany appeared	Name of Signer
subscribed to the within instrument at his/her/their authorized capacity(ies),	sfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are nd acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in and that by his/her/their signatures(s) on the instrument the f which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws Of the
	State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and
**************************************	correct.
AARON CHARLES FONG Commission # 2040746	WIND 1700
Notary Public - California Los Angeles County	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
My Comm. Expires Sep 8, 2017	Signature
	Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal above	
	ompleting this information can deter alteration of the document or achment of this form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	
	Document Date:
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other	er Than Named Above:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:	
Corporate Officer – Title(s)	□ Partner - □ Limited □ General
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee	□ Guardian or Conservator □ Other
Signer is Representing:	

RECORDED: 03/18/2015

PATENT REEL: 035187 FRAME: 0364